SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET
&‘“'}mfﬁr e ‘“s‘u /fﬁw*‘ VS, [Jial c/é [ o ;f-i%)e_f-ff’GSé:z‘

NO. /3§- 6% ED NO.577-0x JD DATE/TIME OF SALE ST J o 16

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, S/ SO, 80
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $55,90

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES 817.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S 4100
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § oo
NOTARY § 75,000 .
TOTAL ##% ¥k tdsshsmndxssrins § o j;;;,',;)i“
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. s M
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75. 00
TOTAL LR o T S “‘b ’(
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4050

LD Do S —_—
TOTAL *¥x#sbrkssesasarsstrs § T/ i

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ f.?fc;l,- a“?
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ 5%
DELINQUENT 20 % 2/6 -

TOTAL ##% kksk sk sooohknspokds ¢ }OO ”"\:Llf

MUNICIPAL FELS DUE:

SEWER 20§85 NN
WATER 20 $ ‘
TOTAL %% %k dokoksoksk ko vk 2ok hx k% S 8’7 oy
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,0
MISC. $
5

TOTAT sk sk ks ok s sk ok ok ok ok ook $ el

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § AT TS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
2

;j__.a:,«i;-;’-:; w‘.(’ c;w - Wil VS d 7t fdf"} & _-:'.f_q SN JJ*L“"J
7

NO__ /3 5-0% ED NO.  $ /78 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: {47 50 s

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § “HLT, )N

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 934

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

H

MISC. COSTS 5

deooae ]
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 3 ;3’ 2 } H
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): f onsk-for ‘P hQ

TOTAL DUE: s A5 i
LESS DEPOSIT: s /250,50
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS § 5307,/




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, Li.P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fedphc-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

October 29, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Donald Petroski & Maura My Petroski
214 Summerhill Avenue URGENT
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2008-CV-597
Dear Sir or Madam:
I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, P.O Box 650043,
Dallas, TX 75265-0043.
Plcase send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours tridy,

Nora Ferpér
Enclosure

ce: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Account No. 175640



RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Pane Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES &
DEPT. 280603 Sce Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, FA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full vulue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) & tax exemptiens is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or ¢2) public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additienal sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number;
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
" Granta r{s)/Lessor(s) Girantee{s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
Columbia County Courthouse
Streed Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main St. P.O Box 650043
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265-0043
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borongh
214 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick Borough
County Schuol District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA Berwick 04A-02-137-00,000
D ~_ VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Coansideration 3. Total Consideration
$4,467.75 + -0- = $4,467.75
4. County Asscssed Value 5. Conunen Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$13,893.00 X 3.76 = $52,237.68
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed Ib. Percentage of Interest Conveved Ic. Percentage of Grantor’s Intercst Conveyed
100% 160% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Will er intestate succession
{Name of Decedant) {Estate File Number)
] Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
[} Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
[l Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)}
{J Transter from mortgager to a helder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 20080422,
E]  Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
0 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.}
7

,_
b

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (attach copy of articles.)

0

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.  Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an
cxempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. 8102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a ( ¢) (2)

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this Statement, including accyﬁmying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

6, "5 balB

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLYEAB ENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDLR'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED .
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SENDER: COMPLETE T, ECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION GleDFE! [VERY
A. Signature . fSS'

M Complete items 1, 2, ana 4. Also complete . . -
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. _ X D Adbtee s OO Agent
» M Print your name and address on the reverse - T PT Addressi
© so that we can return the card to you, ' “:@eceived by  Printed Name, o of Deli
. W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, M g 5;( e A {){: o ee
or on the front if space permits. SR Sl {/3/
: . - D. Is delivery address different from item 12! [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: 1 YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
I ERMNAL RUVENGE SERNVTUT
| TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROLD
| WILLIAM GRELEN FEDLRAL BUL DING
[ COARCH STRLEET RN 2250 -
| PHU ADFLPIHEA PA 19166 3. ;e'é:;;:g; i O Expross Mal
al S VIZL
I [ Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandis
| [ Insured Mail O c.o.D.
i 4. Restricted Delivary? {Extra Fee) [ Yes
| 2, Article Number . |
" (Tasfor from sorvice tabe) °00Y 0710 DODZ2 uD87 LOLk
. PS Farm 3811, February 2004 Domestlc Return Receipt 102505-02 M1

SENDER: COMPLETE TYRSECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.
. | Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Cammormealth of PA
PO Box 2675
HBaryisburg, PA 17105

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QaiaDE! IVERY

A. Signature / ‘3"
. . [ Agént” °
X -j -8 Addrass:

E. Recdiveigoy Streerires C. Date of Delive

D. iz delivery address different from item 17 E Yeas

H YES, enter delivery address baelow: O No
3. Service Type
2 Cortified Mail  [J Express Mall
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Mercharidr:
O nsured Mall [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) O Yes

- 2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabet}

7007 0710 0002 4087 599k

lﬁs Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE T, ECTION )
E Complete items 1, 2, ana 4. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

ar on the front if space permits.

_ Domestic Retum Receipt

|
!
!
| ® Altach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
/
| 1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

102595-02-M-1£

COMP: ETE THIS SECTION Sl DE! IVERY

/35

f Delive

B. Received by { Printed Na 1,
"AUG

D. Is delivery address different fram item 17 [ Yes

' DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

! BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

- CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
' DEPARTMENT 281230

- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
IL
3. Service Type
¥ Certified Mail  IJ Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Maik 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) 1 Yes

* 2. Article Number
{Transfer from service tabef)

2007 0710 0002 4087 LO4?

. PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Retum Raceipt

102555-02-M-1!
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PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
Phone 570-389-5622 SHERIFF,S OFFICE

Fax 570-389-5625

To: Nora Ferrer From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 3

Phone: Date:

Re: Petroski & Slusser foreclosures cC:

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Comments: | received deed instructions, however | need cost paid on Petroski of $3,207.11 and
Slusser $735.25. | also need a copy of the morigages and a copy of any assignment before | will be
able to record the deeds.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY CF LOLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Batry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 1, 8, 15, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \K? of C}MNZOC}?‘
N

LR

. (Nofary Publicy .

My commission expires
H L AR S

RIS

ANA NOW, .o, 20......ccceeoee.w, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1526
Operaled Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1526
Fax # 215-563-7009
Tames.ford{@fedphe.com

September 15, 2008
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
V. DONALD PETROSKI and LAURA MAY PETROSKI
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008CV597MF

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Encloscd please {ind the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit ol service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.

FREEREFFIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not prcscnt at the Sa]c.************************

Yours truly,

b

James Ford
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 10/22/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***
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COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
: NO. 2008CV597MF
DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) 5S:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for COUNTRYWIDE, HOME LOANS,
INC. hercby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A”

attached hereto.

- -~

DATE: Scptember 15, 2008 ’i/DﬁNIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Altorney for Plaintiff

C—



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plalntift’

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
V.

DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSK]
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgmen:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judginent creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4. Name and addrcss of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably asccriained, please so indicate.)
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 545 PIERCE STREET, STE 202
CONSUMER DISCOUNT KINGSTON, PA 18704
COMPANY
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so imlicate.)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 106 MARKET STREET
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 186403
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affectcd by the Salc:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale;
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statemens made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.84904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. _ ? C :

September 15, 2008 C’;ﬂé}/ é[z _ 6/ v ) ((/}

Date fiuel G. Schimieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff L




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE

(570} 399-5622 BLOOMSEBLIRG, PA 17315 (370F TR4-6 200
FAX: (570) 395625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 135ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2008, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAURA MAY PETROSKI AT 214 SUMMERHILL AVE,, BERWICK

BY HANDING TO DONALD PETROSKI, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY QF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2008 ’r, . 2 ! )

T @ Vs, \\if&\

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHE
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts '
/’x
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 A
P. D'ANGELQ

DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

T T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOAR PHONE
(570} 3895617 BLOGMEALRG, PA 77815 (5701 7H4-6300
FAX: (570 TRO-5625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket# 135ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2008, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD PETROSKI AT 214 SUMMERHILL AVE., BERWICK BY
HANDING TO DONALD PETROSKI, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERECQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2008 ‘)_, . 2 J -
_"_'rgmg jb EQ;QQ\WE)\ X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

" Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 X @%

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A AT
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX:(570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
vs.
- DONALD & LAURA PETROSKI
WRIT OF EXECUTION #135 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
September 16,2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DONALD & LAURA PETROSKI AT 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELOQ.

SO ANSWz

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TEA O

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 165" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2008
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE

1570 399-5622 ALOOMSBLIAG, PA 17815 {5701 TEH-6200
FAN: (570) 309-Fads
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 135ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2008, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD PETROSK! AT 214 SUMMERHILL AVE. » BERWICK BY

HANDING TO DONALD PETROSKI, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2008 ‘7,.‘ - Z ? )
X

A % ¥ling, \\{PE:]

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. Pm‘h & C]erk of Sev. Cﬁ SHERIFF
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 . g M
P. D'"ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PIIILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HGUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
ISTO0) 1895622 BLOOMSBLURG, FA 17815 70} FD4-6300
FAX: (570) 389.5625
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 135ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 13, 2008, AT 3:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MQORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAURA MAY PETROSKI AT 214 SUMMERHILL AVE., BERWICK
BY HANDING TO DONALD PETROSKI, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2008 ‘r. : 2 ? :
X

/,,-r" ~ -
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts TS
x ATl s e

My Com. Ex. 1 Monday in 2012

P. D'ANGELOQ
DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADEILPHIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! -OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2008 DOCKET # 135ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONALD PETROSKI MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
214 SUMMERHILL AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 6 LD R R W
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE @4 .73 ¢ TIME S v £  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _’_{POB __ _POE_ CCsO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUnwp

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T

A

v _.,._v”-:fa f,f' - . ]
DEPUTY Sl if%/ DATE & f- 75 ©ufe




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2008 DOCKET # 135ED2008

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LAURA MAY PETROSKI MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

214 SUMMERHILL AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Dy oo S Ty ey

RELATIONSHIP A g 0 IDENTIFICATION

DATE &1/ WHTIME -9  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~” POB _ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
H S el P S ;}.) s 5 e I /(
N

DEPUTY Aty / % DATE V2 VRN S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2008 DOCKET # 135ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ey e s
RELATIONSHIP £ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 6724/ TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB—~POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\,

s "
DEPUTY 7 éq ,ﬁ% DATE CF . 12 < F




AUG-12-2008(TUE} 23:36 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI ({FAX)15707528479 P_001/001

BAJOA

Angust 13, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shetiff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloornsburg, PA 17815
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS.

DONALD FETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI]

DOCKET # 135ED2008 JD # 597JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer zccount #121444 for the property located at 214
Summerhill Avenue Berwick, Pa through Deeember 30, 2008 is $875.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly g recr

Authaority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAISA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax; (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2008 DOCKET # 135ED2008

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON (v ars s G ro & pp 5ot

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢4 -«J ¢ TIME /5 2+ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA__ POB «~PBOE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE A 2.2 ¢ f-




_waaom AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

~* 2008 SCHOOL. REAL. ESTATE DATE 07/01/2008 Brrs# 003133

BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIBTION ASSESSMENT RATE 33 DISC | FACE ANOUNT [10% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 13893 - "8.1000 473,88 483.5% 531.91
CONNIE C., GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, ra 18603
HOURS  wmon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm ASSESSED"VALUE &, o 483.55] 531.91
Closed Wednesday and Friday oﬁmmﬂmwuwhucoﬁnoz E _uﬁ._Dm.OZ._\“ . :u"m.—uh_U.."
Closed Holidays OR BEFG ~OR BEFORE: AFTER
PHONE 570-752-7442 - Aug 31" 7| oct 31 Nov 1
. - NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A PETROSKI LAURA MAY & DONALD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 5970
T 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE PARCEL 04A02 13700000
L BERWICK PA 18603 714 SUMMERFILL AVE 2500 0g]| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
- 20051-1586 11393.00 MMWMHMMMMM M_,M ,_.M
o 0.11 ACRES oot

LEE IR 2008 County & Municipality

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

H Y IRSMON, TUE, THUR 030 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

PETROSKI LAURA MAY & DONALD
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 5417
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AXAMOUNT DUE[ INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 13,893 65.146 83.68 85.39 93.83
SINKING 1.345 18.32 18.69 20.56
FIRE 1.25 17.02 17.37 18.24
LIGHT 1.75 23.82 24 31 25.53
BORO RE 10.6 144.32 147.27 154 63
The discount & penally 287.16 28303 3128
have been Sqn_”__mwma PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
fur your conveniance If paid on or before | If paid on or before ¥ paid after
. CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penaity 10 % > % January 1, 2009

PARCEL: 04A-02 -137-00,000
214 SUMMERHILL AVE

1136 Acres

-

Land
Buildings
Total Assessment

2,500
11,393
13,893

FILE COPY




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:13-AUG-08 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:5110

PETROSKI LAURA MAY & DONALD DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE DEED 20051-1588

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: PT LOT 4

PARCEL: 04A-02 -137-00,000
————— PENDING- - -- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007 PRIM 1,136.41 23.32 0.00 1,159.74
TOTAL DUE : $1,159.74

TAYX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF -2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/12/2008 DOCKET # 135ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A/f, Lstr Lol

RELATIONSHIP ¢ si/inesrn? o« Ner oo o IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¥-i2-5% TIME { 2% MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB _{ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

= “-\\ ‘
DEPUTY ;i)j' (E@L_ DATE > (- o



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/12/2608 DOCKET # 135ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT DONALD PETROSKI1

LATJRA MAY PETROSKI
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON . _i7/% Iy

RELATIONSHIP (/5 ¢/ IDENTIFICATION
DATEL - 7% TIME )/ % ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB‘éﬁ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

™
iy

!
DEPUTY -]~ DATE _§ 1 v - &




TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

-ﬁg& o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{574) SuS-5612 BLOOMSHURG, PA T7815 (570} 7B4-6300

FAX; (570] 389-5625

Tuesday, August 12, 2008

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO
545 PIERCE STREET, STE. 202
KINGSTON, PA 18704-

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

DOCKET # 135ED2008 JD # 597JD2008

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
DONALD PETROSKI :
LAURA MAY PETROSKI : NO. 2008-CV-597-MF
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE : / - i
BERWICK, PA 18603 : a ODX ED ,‘5‘7
Defendant(s). :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DONALD PETROSKI LAURA MAY PETROSKI
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Piease be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to coltect a debt. Any informativon received will be used for that purpese. If you hav.
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this ¢ebt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an atterx. -
collect a debt, but enly enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on __ October 22, 2008 ,at  9:00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
“olumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $40,351.43 obtained by
“OUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
wnnouncement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sherif{f’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC. , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call (215) 563-7000. '
You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the Sale for good cause.

. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
ave of stopping the Sale. (Scc the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE T* 'AVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YO JAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1f the Sheriff’s Sale is not slopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price |
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out il this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately afier the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO 'TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that vl s 2isre or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State ¢f L. ivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNINC. ¢« point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenuc at comer of Lot No, 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direc - v i distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or laiv vi sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the placc of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarricd man, dated 1071 92005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
T'ax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # f'lr —;:")(." “J

v

DATE RECEIVED  _5-i;

DOCKET AND INDEX - o2

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ,
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK#

Rk

\
LY

-k

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE (-1_.. i Ja 7 TIME V¢
POSTING DATE e b 1T At
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1T WEEK - & b

2P WEEK

3% WEEK Sy




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 22, 2008 AT 9.00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 135 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 597 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar
Creek Township, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of lot now or late of
Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the
first course herein described as distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence
southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson’s second plot of lots.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h,
as tenants by the entireties, by Deed from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as,
Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband and Graydon
Fenstermaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200511586
Premises being: 214 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel GG, Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 22, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 135 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 597 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar
Creek Township, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of lot now or late of
Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the
first course herein described as distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence
southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson’s second plot of lots.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h,
as tenants by the entireties, by Deed from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as,
Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband and Graydon
Fenstermaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200511586
Premises being: 214 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%5) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
mazintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incwred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Aftorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolambiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 22, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 135 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 597 OF 2008 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar
Creck Township, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3;
thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley;
thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of lot now or late of
Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and paralle! with the
first course herein described as distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence
southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson’s second plot of lots.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h,
as tenants by the entireties, by Deed from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as,
Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband and Graydon
Fenstermaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage
Inst# 200511586
Premises being: 214 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel (. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INC. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, No. 2008-CV-597-MF Term 200___
DONALD PETROSKI > » '
A005-ED - 13
LAURA MAY PETROSKI WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Commenwealth of Pennsyivania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed (o levy upon and scll the following property
(specificatly described preperty below):

PREMISES: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $40,351.43
Additional Fees and Costs $1,653.50
Interest from 05/24/08 to Sale S .. andcosts.

at $6.063per diem

pon,,pommon Pleas Court

{Clerk) Office ‘of the Prc;t}‘:-}-f_S-i;
of Columbia County, Penna. ‘d\f Y

(SEAL)

PHSHI 75640



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piecc or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenuc aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet o
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tchants by the entireties, by Dceed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, L.aura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst¥# 200511586,

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



PRAECIPE FOR M _IT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGA.... FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC, IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS,
DONALD PETRQSKI No. 2008-CV-597-MF Term 200

LAURA MAY PETROSKI 27 OO&} -ED- I35

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Forcclosure)

To the Director of the Officc of Judicial Support

I[ssue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due $40,351.43
Additional Fees and Costs 51.653.50
Interest from 05/24/08 to Sale $ andcosts,

A1 306.63 per diem

Boued

Attorney for the Plaintiff(s)

Note: Please atlach description of Property.
PIIS#175640



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Summerhill Avenuc at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet 10 comer and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, l.auza May Petroski, marricd woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 16/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste. 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

COUNTRYWIDE ITOME LOANS, INC, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vS. :
: CIVIL DIVISION

DONALD :

PETROSKI : NO. 2008-CV-397-MF

LAURA MAY PETROSK]

ACVS- ED- 135

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amended.

(b) that defendant DONAILD PETROSKI is over 18 years of age and resides at 214 SUMMERHILL
AYENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

(¢) that defendant LAURA MAY PETROSK [ is over 18 years of age, and resides at 214
SUMMERHILIL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

‘This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities,
Aot 4 A
Auaay L0 40]

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Swuite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attomey for Plaintiff’

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PEANQ, TX 75024

Plaintift,
¥.
DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

A0UT-ED-/135

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LLOANS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Danicl G, Schmieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [iled, the following information concerning

{Affidavit No.1)

the real property located at 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasconably ascertained, please so indicate.)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRELESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of every juagment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 545 PIERCE STREET, STE 202

CONSUMER DISCOUNT KINGSTON, PA 18704

COMPANY

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {If address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please so indicate,)
NONE

Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

"OMMONWEALTH OF PEN 1A
coMm LTH O NSYLVANI HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities,

August 1, 2008

Damel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plamtiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaimtiff

{215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANQ, TX 75024

Plaintift,
v,
DONALD PETROSKE
LAURA MAY PETROSKI

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

2008 ED-135

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, Plamu(f in the above action, by its aitormey, Daniel G. Schmieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

i

NAME

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owncr(s):

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, FPA 18603

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 545 PIERCE STREET, STE 202

CONSUMER DISCOUNT KINGSTON, PA 18704

COMPANY

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
alfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (I address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 1.2003 @fl HU&D N M\llﬂt

Daniel G Schrmeg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phclan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel . Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
Y.

DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintitf

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

{Affidavit No.1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schimieg,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Name and address of Owner{s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

DONALD PETROSKI

LAURA MAY PETROSKI

NAME

SAME AS ABOVYE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
recasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

214 SUMMERRBILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE 545 PIERCE STREET, 818 202
CONSUMER DISCOUNT KINGSTON, PA 18704
COMPANY
5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRIESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicale.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
alfected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (I address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME _ LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 214 SUMMERHILI. AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BI.LOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ;fﬁg?sﬁ%ms“ A 171
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE RG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and corrcct to the best of my knowledge,
mformation or belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 1, 2008
Date Damel Cr Schinicg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Danmiel G. Schmieg, Esquirce
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintitf

(215)563-7G00

COUNTRYWIDE HOME IL.OANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLLANQ, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
V.

DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

A008- ED-I3S

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. "4904 rclating to unsworn falsification

to authorilies.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Ol A /{th I u@j



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Altorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
PLANO, TX 75024

Plaintiff,
Y.

DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI
214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON [7F,: -
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

A0U5- ED- 135

CERTIFICATION

Danicel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifics that he is the attorney for the Plaintiiz v+ . o

maller and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because il is:

() an FHA Morigage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to oo 0

to authoniies.

Daniel G. Schmlcg, Esqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff

Oowh A /r%t Mwﬁ



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identifization No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE :
PLANO, TX 75024 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff,
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
DONALD PETROSKI :
LAURA MAY PETROSKI : NO. 2008-CV-597-MF

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE : &008’_ ED . BS"

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s}).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: DONALD PETROSKI LAURA MAY PETROSKI
214 SUMMERHILL AYENUE 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting 1o collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpese. If you ha
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attz:
cotlect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.. :

Your house (real estate) at 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled (o be
sold at Sherift’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $40,351.43 obtained by
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continucd, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. , the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable allomey’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. Y ou may also be able 1o stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Salc. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLET SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND Y{ HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owncr of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unti! the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your real estatc. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediatcly after the
Salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONEL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIN[D OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough ol Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fellows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No, 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
easterly direction a distance of 150 [eet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet 10 cormer and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thenee southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES TS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
[rom Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2008, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to comner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thenec southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TUTLE TO SATD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the cntireties, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstcmaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 16/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creck Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corncr and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the {irst course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, wrh, as tenants by the entiretics, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, marricd woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parccl #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenuc at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the {irst course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Surnmerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING,

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tcnants by the entiretics, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586,

Premiscs being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along linc of Lot No. 3 in an
easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and paralle] with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Denald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entiretics, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/20053, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,00G



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and parallel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet 1o
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lol No. 4 in Duval Dickson's sccond plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joinced by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/20035, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586,

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Crzel 7., -

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot No. 3+ Jwer oo 2

easterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley »
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling F.

herein deseribed a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly aleng; 5.0 0 /. o

the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, wh, as w0 . -
from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, jein o
and Graydon Ienstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed 3. S

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000

“eed
- hand



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parce! of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creek Township, County of Columbia,
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhiil Avenuc at corner of Lot No. 3; thence along line of Lot No. 3 in an
casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of 33 feet to corner and line of
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of 1and now or formerly of Sterling E. Sult and paraliel with the first course
herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhiil Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along said Avenue a distance of 33 feet to
the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, w/h, as tenants by the entireties, by Deed
from l.aura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, marricd woman, joined by Donald Petroski, her husband
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200511586,

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, formerly Briar Creel 7o 200w

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Summerhill Avenue at corner of Lot N, 3; ¢ v o v« 0

casterly direction a distance of 150 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence northerly along said alley &
lot now or late of Sterling E. Sult; thence along the line of land now or formerly of Sterling I:.

herein described a distance of 150 feet to Summerhill Avenue aforesaid; thence southerly along sai’ oo Lo o

the place of BEGINNING.

Being a part of Lot No. 4 in Duval Dickson's second plot of lots,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Laura May Petroski and Donald Petroski, wsh, as feone o0 - o0

from Laura May Church, now by marriage known as, Laura May Petroski, married woman, joincd &3 0 207
and Graydon Fenstemaker, unmarried man, dated 10/19/2005, recorded 10/24/2005, in Deed Ma:v: . 0.

Premises being: 214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-02-137-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

Plaintiff
VS.
DONALD PETROSKI
LAURA MAY PETROSKI
Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2008-CV-597-MF CD Term,
2008 €D~ |35

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 201,

High SherifT of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby depulize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, o exceute this Writ. This deputation beiny

made at the request und risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sherilf, Columbia County, Pennsyivania

By
Deputy Sherifl

AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE

Now, 200_, at

OClock _ m,, served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thercol.

Swormn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , Sce return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
Teturn

S0 Answers,

Sherift

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintitf Court Number i TANY o~ -
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2008-CV-597-MF JOOS E-D / 35
Defendant Type or Writ ol Coraplaint
DONALD PETROSKI & LAURA MAY PETROSKI EXECUTION/NQTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DUSCRIFTIION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVILD, AT 'ACHED OR SALE.
DONALD PETROSKI
Al ADDRESS {Siwreel or REL. Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State und Zip Code)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE QF SALFE,

NOW, o . 200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do heeely depulize the Sherift of
County, 1o execote the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheritl of ('.'(:)T.’UMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sherilT levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may teave same without & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitving person of levy or
attachment without linbikity on the part of such deputy or sherill to any plaintitf herein lor any loss, destruction or removal of any such proeperty betore
sherilTs sule thereof,

sighature of Allurmey or other Originator requestimg service on behaltf of XX Plaimtiff Telephone Number [Jate
_ Defendam
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bouicvard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 191031814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriit

of . . . 20

Stgmature of Sheriff Date

SheriiY of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics, Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Platntift Court Number - T § e
COUNTRYWIDE HOMI: LOANS, INC. 2008-CV-597-MF 9(,[){ ’(j) ’&3
[relendant T'vpe or Writ of Complaint
DONALD PETROSKI & LAURA MAY PETROSKI EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER E NAME QF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, KT¢., TO SERVICE Ol DLSCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 1O BE 1.EVIED, ATTACHED QR SALE.
LAURA MAY PLTROSKI
AT ADDRLESS (Stecet or RFD, Apartment No.., City, Bero, Twp., State and #ip Code)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTIHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, , 200, [, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SheriiT of
County, o execute the within and make return thercol uccording to taw,

Sherilt of COLUMBIA C'um—a.l.)', Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any
propurty under within writ may leave same without 2 walchman, in custedy of whoraever is Tound in posscssion, aller netifying person ol levy or
attachment without tiability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property bufore
sherilfs sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiit Telephone Number Date
__ Detendant

ABDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John 1. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1300 {215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIJS LINE

PLAINTIIL Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this day SO ANSWERS Dute
Signature of Dep. Sheri [T

of - R 11

Signature of Sheriil Dartc

SheritT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift Courl Number .
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. 2008-CV-597-MF 2008 ~ED - /3%
Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
DONALD PETROSKI & LAURA MAY PETROSKI EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPFRTY TO BE LEVIED, AT TACHLID OR SALE.
AT ADRBRUSS (Strect or RED, Apartment No,, City, Boro, Twp., State und Zip Code)

214 SUMMERHILL AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPLECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRILL OF SALE.

NOW, 200, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherifi of
County, to execute the wilhin and make return thereot according 10 law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B3. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchmar, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of fevy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff te any plaintiff herein {or any loss, destruction or removal o any such property before
sherift™s sale thereof.

Signature ol Atwrney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiif Telephone Number Lrate
_ Defendant

ADDRLSS: One Peon Center af Suburban Statien, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIIT Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this day SO ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep. SherifT

of ) 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheriff of
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